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GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL ToWN: DELHI-110 009 
No. DE/41/Sports/2022/1362-1391 Dated: 12.06.2023 

Subject: - List of candidates shortlisted for document verification of Asia 
Junior Sports Exchange Games 2023. 

In reference to the circular no. DE/41/Sports /2022/778-85 dated 18.05.2023 
on the subject titled "SELECTION TRIALS FOR PARTICIPATION OF DELHI 
BADMINTON, PARA BADMINTON, TABLE-TENNIS AND PARA 
TABLE-TENNIS TEAMS IN INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT" the following 
applicants have been shortlisted for the submission of documents as 
mentioned in Annexure A. The trials will be conducted w.e.f. 15.06.2023 to 
16.06.2023 at Thyagraj Stadium, INA, New Delhi-110038 after successful 
verification of the documents. 
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SUDHANSH PANDEY 
ARJAV GUPTA 
SHRESHTH SHARMA 
KESHAV JINDAL 
DAKSH KHANDELWAL 
BHASKAR SINGH SUGRA 
UDHAV JINDAL 
BIRAT BASTIA 
MANVIK BHATIA 
YASHAS YAGYA 
AARAV GUPTA 
VANSH PARASHAR 

ADHIRAJ SINGH CHAUHAN 
EKLAVYA MAHAJAN 
SAKSHAM DUA 

AISHANI GUPTA 
TUSHTI SOOD 

ANKANA KALRA 
DHAANI JAIN 
VINAYA KHANDELWAL 
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10 MANAN KUMAR 
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STUDENT'S NAME 
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CHINMAY AGARWAL 
YOGANSH SINGH 
SWARAN 
ADITYA VEER 
PRINCE 

PRIYANSH 

ADITYA 

MANTHAN BOBAL 

VANSH DEV 

ADITYA AGARWAL 

GURVANSH 

AARAV RAUTHAN 

NAITIK BHATIA 

KUSH JAIN 

DRONA RAWAT 

HRIDAY TYAGI 
PARTH TYAGI 

HARSHVEER SINGH 
NARANG 
HARSHIT ZADOO 

AARAV ASIJA 
KRISHAN KUMAR 

NITYANT 

AYAAN CHAWLA 

KRISSHIV GUPTA 
SANIYA YADAV 
ANGEL 

BHOOMIKA GOSWAMI 
CHAXU 

TAIYABA 

SHIVANG PRATAP SINGH 13.05.2009 

ANANYA CHAUHAN 
LAKSHITA SATI 

AADYA TIWARI 

AARNAVI GUPTA 
KANISHKA TYAGI 
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15.01.2008 
01.03.2008 
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22.06.2008 
26.06.2008 

26.06.2008 
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10.09.2008 
17.10.2008 

24.01.2009 

05.03.2009 
11.03.2009 

13.04.2009 
29.04.2009 

20.05.2009 

28.05.2009 
16.07.2009 

10.10.2009 

12.10,2009 

26.10.2009 

11.01.2010 

06.03.2010 
14.05.2010 

19.10.2011 
17.01.2008 
06.02.2008 
26.04.2008 
21.08.2008 
28.12,2009 
07.02.2010 
07.07.2010 
18.08.2010 
17.06.2011 
20.04.2010 
01.04.2006 
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S.No. 

1 

VIGNESH 

2 

SUNIL PANWAR 
DIVIJ GOSWAMI 

TANISHÌ 
ADBHUT JANGID 
SAMAIRA KANWAT 

NISHU 

CHAITANYAA SETHI 

Name of Applicant 

CHIRAG SINGH 

01.03.2006 

MEHER NIMESH 

12.12.1984 
18.10.2006 
23.08.2014 
17.09.2001 
28.08.2008 
21.07.2010 
28.11.2009 

PARA-BADMINTON 

The applications of below-mentioned applicants are rejected as per the eligibility criteria of Asia Junior Sports Exchange Games 2023. 

D.0.B 

PARA-BADMINTON 
PARA-BADMINTON 
PARA-BADMINTON 
PARA-BADMINTON 
PARA-BADMINTON 
PARA-BADMINTON 
PARA-BADMINTON 

Reason of Rejection 
Age of applicant lies beyond 

28.09.2007 the cut-off date i.e. "Born on 
or after Jan 1, 2008" 
Age of applicant lies beyond 

13.03.2006 the cut-off date i.e. "Born on 
or after Jan 1, 2008" 

All shortlisted applicants are directed to report at Thyagraj Stadium, INA, on 15.06.2023 i.e. Thursday at 09:00AM for their trials alongwith the documents 
mentioned in the checklist at Annexure A. 

While every care has been taken in shortlisting the candidates, the 
Directorate of Education reserves the right to rectify errors and 
omissions, if detected at any stage. 

The department can rectify/ correct, in case, any minor/clerical error/ 
deficiency noticed in the documents of the candidate at their own level. 

(YOGESH PAL SINGH) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS) 
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No. DE/41/Sports/2022 / 1362-1391 

Copy for information: -

1. P.S to Director (Education), Old Sectt., New Delhi 
2. P.A to J.D (Sports), Old Sectt., New Delhi 
3. All RDEs 

4. All DDEs of the District and Zones 
5. All ADEs 
6. All SPEs 

Dated: 12.06.2023 

7. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website. 

(YOGESH PAL SINGH) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS) 
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CHECK LIST 

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED 

I. Self-Attested copy of Date of Birth certificate issued by concerned 

MCD/NDMC issued within one year of actual birth date of the child. 

2. Self-Attested copy of proof of continuous residence of player in Delhi for 
the last 3 years prior to the date of trials. The residence proof should bear the 

name of the player. 

3. Self-Attested copy of passport of player. 

ANNEXURE A 

4. Self-Attested copy of Class X certificate (wherever applicable) 

5. Details of participation in Delhi state and National tournaments in the last 3 

years along with attested copies of supporting certifjcates. 

1 

6. Self-Attested copies of Report Card/ Progress Report of player for the last 3 
academic year's i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23. 

i. 

7. Self-Attested copy of disability certificate/ proof issued by a recognized 
Govt. hospital. Supporting documents/ certificate regarding disability 
equivalent to: 

SL4 and SUS in Para Badminton AND 

STANDING 8 to 10 (ITTF standard) in Para TT is a must. 

Note: AIl participants must carry the original documents for verification. 
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